


















































































































































THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (Amendment) made and entered 
into as of this I +u, day of Mate. h 2019, amends the Agreement entered 
into between the CITY OF FRESNO, a municipal corporation (City), and BLAIR, 
CHURCH, & FLYNN CONSUL TING ENGINEERS, a California corporation 
(Consultant). The City and Consultant are collectively referred to as Parties. 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant entered into an Agreement on 
June 12, 2015 (Agreement), to obtain professional design services for the City's Phase 
2 Regional Transmission Mains (Project); and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended on September 1, 2016, to modify the 
Scope of Services described in Exhibit A-1 of Amendment and increase the 
Consultant's compensation by $999,996, resulting in an adjusted total Consultant fee of 
$3,836,191 (First Amendment); and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended on November 1, 2016, to extend the 
Agreement to June 30, 2018 to complete Project (Second Amendment); and 

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant desire to extend the time of completion 
to August 31, 2019 to complete Project; and 

WHEREAS, with entry into this Amendment, the Consultant agrees that the 
Consultant has no claim, demand, or dispute against the City. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree that the aforesaid Agreement be amended 
as follows: 

1. The recitals to this Amendment are incorporated and made a part of this 
Amendment. 

2. Time to complete the Project under the Agreement is extended to 
August 31, 2019. 

3. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Agreement entered into by CITY 
and CONSUL TANT, dated June 12, 2015, the First Amendment, and the Second 
Amendment, remain in full force and effect. 

[Signatures follow on the next page.] 

1 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment at Fresno, 
California, the day and year first above written. 

CITY OF FRESNO, 
A California municipal corporation 

By:��� Michael Carbajal,Dircto 
Department of Public Utilities 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
DOUGLAS T. SLOAN 
Cit� 

By: 
ndonMTottet 

Senior Deputy City Attorney 

ATIEST: 
YVONNE SPENCE, CRM MMC 
City Clerk 

By: Ll)<lruco U'Vl ™<!§ 

te 

Date 
Deputy {LAvru (vl,a,7i I 

j 1rr ,1 
CITY: 
City of Fresno 
Attention: Martin Wendels, Senior Project 
Manager 
2101 G Street, Building A 
Fresno, CA 93706-1620 
Telephone No. (559) 621-1627 
Fax. (559) 498-4126 

Attachment: Exhibit A-1 

2 

BLAIR, CHURCH & FLYNN 
CONSUL TING ENGINEERS, 
a California corporation 

By: /&IL.;._ .. 
Name: �r;!,L. G:" J.:::(, '="1 D 4.) 

Title: Vt L.e P/2€'5 
(If corporation or LLC., Board Chair, 
Prp_�ce Pre

�
) 

By:" -.,,.1'1Q 
Name: MM\ 9',ftlW' 

Title: Crp 
(If corporation or LLC., CFO, Treasurer, 
Secretary or Assistant Secretary) 

REVIEWED BY: 

� 

CONSUL TANT: 
Blair, Church & Flynn Consulting 
Engineers 
Attention: Karl Kienow, PE, Principal 
451 Clovis, CA 93612 
Telephone No. (559) 326-1400 
Fc3x: (559) 326-1500 


